Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
Name Execution Date						
NVTech Co., Ltd. 07/12/2006						
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	InfoVision Opto	InfoVision Optoelectronics Holdings Limited				
Street Address:	PO Box 957, C	PO Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town				
City:	Tortola	Tortola				
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLAN	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 29		29246216			E	
Application Number: 113		11382934				
Application Number: 114		114239	1423960			
Application Number: 1		11424548				
					8	
CORRESPONDENCE	EDATA				60 00 61 00 61 00	
Fax Number:	(650)843-	8-8777				
•			en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email:	awininger					
Correspondent Name: Aaron Wininger						
Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey						
Address Line 2: 600 Hansen Way Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			86023.00002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Aaron Wininger			
Total Attachments: 1						
source=Assignment#p	page1.tif					
				PATENT		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on July 1, 2006 by and between NVTech Co., Ltd, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at D942, R&D Business Park Build, KSP, 3-2-1 Sakado, Takatsu-ku Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa-ken, 213-0012, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and InfoVision Optoelectronics Holdings Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands and having its registered office at PO Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following patent applications in the United States (hereinafter "APPLICATIONS"):

Application No.	Filing date	Title	Inventor
29/246,216	March 23, 2006	Liquid-Crystal Display	Ryo Otsuka,
			Fumitoshi Matsuda,
			Masanori Nouchi
11/382,934	May 12, 2006	Liquid Crystal Display Device and	Fumitoshi Matsuda,
		Method for Manufacturing Liquid	Masanori Nouchi,
		Crystal Device	Ryo Otsuka
11/423,960	June 14, 2006	Curved Liquid-Crystal Display	Masanori Nouchi,
		Device, and Method for the	Fumitoshi Matsuda,
		Forming and Installation of	Hiromitsu Hashiba
		Reflective Plate/Sheet for Curved	
		Liquid-Crystal Display Device	
11/424,548	June 16, 2006	Curved Liquid-Crystal Display	Masanori Nouchi,
		Device and Backlight Used for	Fumitoshi Matsuda,
	· · · ·	Curved Liquid-Crystal Display	Hiromitsu Hashiba
		Device	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE and its successors all right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR:

· Cle

Name: Toshihiro Ueki Title: President Date 2006 07, 12

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Takahisa Hashimoto Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 018229 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 09/11/2006